

Damm, Hugo, Durango.  
 Damm, José Maximiliano, Durango.  
 Damm, Max, Durango.  
 Damm, Max, & Company, Durango.  
 Degener, Hans, Saltillo, Piedras Negras and Vera Cruz.  
 Degener, Hermanos, Saltillo.  
 Garcia Fuentes, Torreón.  
 Iberri & Company, Guaymas.  
 Jalife, Camilo, Torreón.  
 Llinas, Rafael Moreno, Vera Cruz.  
 Nassar, Hermanos, Torreón.  
 Princesa Teatro, La, Tampico.  
 Rubio, Francisco G., Mexico City.  
 Ubaid Y. Badin, Torreón.

## NETHERLANDS.

Bataafsche Industrie en Handel Maatschappij,  
 Hobbemakade 29, Amsterdam.

## NORWAY.

Usines Electrochimiques de Hafslund.

## PANAMA.

Heinrichsdorff, F., Christobal.  
 Lutz, Richard, Panama City.  
 Station Pharmacie, Panama City.

## PERU.

Bustamente, Manuel J., Mollendo.  
 Garcia Hermanos, Caballo Cocha.  
 Hachmeister, Lima.

## SPAIN.

Dubois & Company, Calle Rodriguez Arias I,  
 & P.O. Box 187, Bilbao.

## SWEDEN.

Larsson, Adolf, Orebro.  
 Malmindustri A/B., Drottningg. 94, Stockholm.  
 Meyerson, Joseph, Norrlandsgatan 16, Stockholm.  
 Negotia A/B., Artillerigatan 6, Stockholm.  
 Pettersson; Miss L., Brunkebergstorg 15, Stockholm.  
 Thomsen's Fabrikers Aktiebolaget, Södra Hamng. 43, Gothenburg.

## VENEZUELA.

Baasch, Adolfo, Puerto Cabello.  
 Baralt, A., Miguel, Maracaibo.  
 Belloso, Rossel Hermanos, Maracaibo.  
 Belloso Velasco, Jesus, Maracaibo.  
 Beuses, Francisco, Maracaibo.  
 Bocanegra, R., La Guayra  
 Chacin, Emiro, Maracaibo.  
 Ferrer & Company, Maracaibo.  
 Garcia, C. M., Maracaibo.  
 Losales, Carlos Miguel, Ciudad Bolivar.  
 Nuñez, Pompilio, Ciudad Bolivar.  
 Quintero, Ciro, Maracaibo.  
 Ramirez, José, Ciudad Bolivar.  
 Rincon, Alfredo, Junior, Maracaibo.  
 Rincon, Angel Renato, Maracaibo.  
 Rodriguez, Diego, Trujillo.  
 Rodriguez, Luis M., Ciudad Bolivar.  
 Sanchez, Elias, Santa Ana.  
 Schlusser, Vincente K., La Guaira.  
 Urritia, Rafael M., Maracaibo.  
 Vargas, T., Enrique, Maracaibo.  
 Walther, Federico, Ciudad Bolivar.

## VARIATIONS IN LIST.

## ARGENTINA, PARAGUAY AND URUGUAY.

- 6 Sept., 1918.—Barbiero, Alberto, Dyachcho, should read Barbieri, Alberto, Ayacucho, Argentina.  
 6 Sept., 1918.—Boocker, Carl, Asuncion, Paraguay, should read Boecker (Böker, Bocker or Boocker), Carl, Asuncion, Paraguay.  
 4 Oct., 1918.—Deussen & Henneberg, Calle Montevideo 744, Buenos Aires, Argentina, should read Deussen & Henneberg, Calle Montevideo 779, Buenos Aires, Argentina.

## CUBA.

- 4 Oct., 1918.—Uppmann, Alberto, Havana, should read Uppmann, Alberto, Havana.

## EQUADOR.

- 6 Sept., 1918.—Reira, Martin, Guayaquil, should read Riera (or Reira), Martin, Guayaquil.

## HONDURAS.

- 15 Feb., 1918.—Majia, Tomas, Sabana Grande, should read Majia (or Mejia), Tomas, Sabana Grande.

## MEXICO.

- 11 Jan., 1918.—Anguiano, Guadalajara, should read Anguiano, Arcadio L., Guadalajara.  
 20 Sept., 1918.—Diez Conti (of Guggenheim & Balaresque), Mexico City, should read Diaz (or Diez) Conti, José (of Guggenheim & Balaresque), Mexico City, and should also appear as Conti, José Diaz (see Diaz Conti, José).  
 9 Aug., 1918.—Gehend, Caesar, Monterey, should read Gehend (Geheld or Gehend), Caesar, Monterey.

## NORWAY.

- 31 May, 1918.—Christensen & Company, Bodo, should read Christensen & Company, Bodo and Christiansund.

NOTE (1).—All persons or firms resident, carrying on business or being in the United Kingdom are prohibited from having, with any person or firm mentioned in this List, or in any List issued under the Trading with the Enemy (Statutory List) Proclamation, any dealings other than such as are expressly authorised by Paragraph 5 of the Proclamation. A List (The Consolidated List, No. 76a) consolidating all previous Lists up to and in-